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* Bi-weekly overnight polling conducted

Data Source: among a nationally representative
. sample of U.S. adults on a range of
The Harris Poll different topics from the economy,
COVID-19 Tracker healthcare, jobs, education, and mental
health

« Sample is the entire U.S. population

 NOT specific to air travel behavior, income,
or age brackets
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Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is
flattening how long will it take you to stay in a hotel?

Wave 23 (7/31-8/2) Wave 24 (8/7-8/9) Wave 25 (8/14-8/16) = Wave 26 (8/21-8/23) = Wave 27 (8/28-8/30) = Wave 28 (9/3-9/5)

Wave 29 (9/10-9/12) = Wave 30 (9/17-9/19) = Wave 31 (9/24-9/26) mWave 32 (10/1-10/3) = Wave 33 (10/8-10/10) = Wave 34 (10/15-10/17)
m Wave 35 (10/22-10/24) m Wave 36 (10/29-10/31) mWave 37 (11/5-11/7) = Wave 38 (11/11-11/13) mWave 39 (11/19-11/21) = Wave 40 (11/30-12/2)

m Wave 41 (12/4-12/6) mWave 42(12/11-12/13) mWave 43 (12/18-12/20) mWave 44 (12/21-12/23) m Wave 45 (12/28-12/30)
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Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening
how long will it take you to stay in a hotel?

By Gender
Male B Female
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Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 45 (December 28-30, 2020) ﬂ




Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is
flattening how long will it take you to stay in a hotel?

By Age
18-34 m 35-49 m 50-64 65+
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Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is
flattening how long will it take you to stay in a hotel?

By Income

® Less than $50K m$50-$S99K  m S100K+

26%
22%
20%
17% 17% 17% 18% 17%
15% 15% 167 167
° = 14%
12%12% 1% 12% 12%
Immediately 1-30 days 2-3 months 4-6 months 7-11 months 12+ months Never again

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 45 (December 28-30, 2020)




Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is
flattening how long will it take you to stay in a hotel?

By Region

® Northeast Midwest mSouth m West
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Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is

17%
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flattening how long will it take you to stay in a hotel?

By Urbanicity
= Urban m Suburban = Rural
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Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is
flattening how long will it take you to fly on a plane?

Wave 23 (7/31-8/2) Wave 24 (8/7-8/9) Wave 25 (8/14-8/16) Wave 26 (8/21-8/23) Wave 27 (8/28-8/30)
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= Wave 33 (10/8-10/10) mWave 34 (10/15-10/17) = Wave 35 (10/22-10/24) = Wave 36 (10/29-10/31)  mWave 37 (11/5-11/7)
mWave 38 (11/11-11/13)  mWave 39 (11/19-11/21)  mWave 40 (11/30-12/2) m Wave 41 (12/4-12/6) m Wave 42 (12/11-12/13)
mWave 43 (12/18-12/20) mWave 43 (12/21-12/23)  mWave 45 (12/28-12/30)
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Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening
how long will it take you to fly on a plane?
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1-30 days
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Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is
flattening how long will it take you to fly on a plane?

By Age
18-34 m 35-49 m 50-64 65+
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Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is
flattening how long will it take you to fly on a plane?

By Income

® Less than $50K m$50-$S99K  m S100K+
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Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is
flattening how long will it take you to fly on a plane?
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Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is
flattening how long will it take you to fly on a plane?

By Urbanicity
= Urban m Suburban = Rural
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When stay-at-home orders are lifted, how concerned are you about taking your first flight, in
terms of you/your loved ones being exposed or exposing others to coronavirus?

Wave 23 (7/31-8/2) Wave 24 (8/7-8/9) Wave 25 (8/14-8/16) Wave 26 (8/21-8/23) Wave 27 (8/28-8/30)
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= Wave 33 (10/8-10/10) mWave 34 (10/15-10/17) =mWave 35(10/22-10/24) = Wave 36 (10/29-10/31) = Wave 37 (11/5-11/7)
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mWave 43 (12/18-12/20) mWave 44 (12/21-12/23) = Wave 45 (12/28-12/30)
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When stay-at-home orders are lifted, how concerned are you about taking your first flight,
in terms of you/your loved ones being exposed or exposing others to coronavirus?

By Gender
Male ® Female
42%
35%
29%
26%
21%  20%
17%
12%
Very concerned Somewhat concerned Not very concerned Not at all concerned

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 45 (December 28-30, 2020)




When stay-at-home orders are lifted, how concerned are you about taking your first flight, in
terms of you/your loved ones being exposed or exposing others to coronavirus?

By Age
18-34 m 35-49 m 50-64 65+
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When stay-at-home orders are lifted, how concerned are you about taking your first flight, in
terms of you/your loved ones being exposed or exposing others o coronavirus?

By Income

® Less than $50K m$50-$S99K  m S100K+
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When stay-at-home orders are lifted, how concerned are you about taking your first flight, in
terms of you/your loved ones being exposed or exposing others o coronavirus?

By Region

® Northeast Midwest mSouth m West
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Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 45 (December 28-30, 2020) ﬂ




When stay-at-home orders are lifted, how concerned are you about taking your first flight, in
terms of you/your loved ones being exposed or exposing others o coronavirus?

By Urbanicity

= Urban m Suburban = Rural
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How has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted your travel?

Postponing seasonal celebrations [ 32%
Delaying fravel now to save money for 2021 travel [ 28%
Taking road trips instead of flying _ 22%
Planning more weekend local iravel [ 187
Taking vacations at different times than typical [[NNEGEEEGEGEGEGEGEEEEEE 18%
Planning more outdoor-focused vacations [ 17
None of the above [N 297

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)



How has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted your fravel?

By Gender
Male ® Female
32% 32% 32%
29%
27% 27%
247 22%
21% ° 21% 20%
14% 15% 14%

Postponing Delaying travel Taking road trips Planning more Taking vacations Planning more None of the

seasonal now to save instead of flying weekend local at different times outdoor-focused above
celebrations money for 2021 travel than typical vacations

travel

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) E




How has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted your fravel?
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How has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted your travel?

35%34%,
27%
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® Less than $50K m$50-$S99K  m S100K+
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How has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted your travel?

By Region
® Northeast Midwest mSouth mWest
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How has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted your travel?
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What is the one aspect of “normal” life you are most eager to do
after the pandemic has ended?

visit family | don't live with [N 1 7%
Traveling T 14
Go out for dinner/drinks [N 10%
Attend religious services in person [[NNNENGGNN 77

Go to the movies [IIIEGEEEEE 57
Go to the gym [ 4%
Attend a concert [ 4%
Go to a sports event |GGG 4%
Shop in-person [ 4%
Work in person again [[IIEGEGEGEEEE 4%

Attend/host a party/large social gathering |GG 3%
Other NN 67

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 42 (December 11-13, 2020) H



What is the one aspect of “normal” life you are most eager to do after
the pandemic has ended?

By Gender

Visit family | don't live with

Traveling

Go out for dinner/drinks

Attend religious services in person
Go to the movies

Go to the gym

Attend a concert

Male
Go to a sporis event = Female
Shop in-person
Work in person again
Attend/host a party/large social gathering
Other
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Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 42 (December 11-13, 2020) E




What is the one aspect of “normal’ life you are most
eager to do after the pandemic has ended?

Visit family | don't live with
Traveling

Go out for dinner/drinks

Attend religious services in person
Go to the movies

Go to the gym

Attend a concert

Go to a sporis event

Shop in-person

Work in person again

Attend/host a party/large social gathering
Other
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Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 42 (December 11-13, 2020) E




What is the one aspect of “normal” life you are most

eager to do after the pandemic has ended?

By Income

Visit family | don't live with
Traveling
Go out for dinner/drinks
Attend religious services in person
Go to the movies = Less than $50K

m $50-S99K
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Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 42 (December 11-13, 2020)




What is the one aspect of “normal” life you are most
eager to do after the pandemic has ended?

Visit family | don't live with
Traveling

Go out for dinner/drinks

Attend religious services in person
Go to the movies

Go to the gym

Attend a concert

Go to a sports event

Shop in-person

Work in person again

Attend/host a party/large social gathering
Other

By Region

= ®m Northeast
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Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 42 (December 11-13, 2020) E




What is the one aspect of “normal” life you are most
eager to do after the pandemic has ended?

Visit family | don't live with
Traveling

Go out for dinner/drinks

Attend religious services in person
Go to the movies

Go to the gym

Attend a concert

Go to a sports event

Shop in-person

Work in person again

Attend/host a party/large social gathering
Other
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Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 42 (December 11-13, 2020) E




How much would you say you miss the following during this time of

Gathering with friends and family
Dining out at a restaurant/bar
In person celebrations
Shopping in stores

Going to a social gathering
Attending live events

Going to the cinema

Going to church

Going to my local coffee shop
Traveling on an airplane
Going to the gym

Watching sports on TV
Working from the office

Going to school

virus-related restrictions?
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Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 45 (December 28-30, 2020) E



How much would you say you miss tfraveling on an airplane during
this time of virus-related restrictions?

—A Lot/Somewhat
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Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 45 (December 28-30, 2020) E




How much would you say you miss tfraveling on an airplane during
this time of virus-related restrictions?

By Gender

mA lot Somewhat Not very m Not at all

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 45 (December 28-30, 2020) E




How much would you say you miss tfraveling on an airplane during
this time of virus-related restrictions?

By Age

m A lot Somewhat Not very m Not at all

18-34 18% 28% 19% 34%

35-49 25% 30% 14% 31%

50-64 18% 26% 16% 40%

65+ 17% 15% 17% 48%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 45 (December 28-30, 2020)




How much would you say you miss tfraveling on an airplane during
this time of virus-related restrictions?

By Income

m A lot Somewhat Not very m Not at all

Less than $S50K 13% 19% 17%

$50-$99K 17% 23% 20%

$100K+ 33% 14%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 45 (December 28-30, 2020) E




How much would you say you miss tfraveling on an airplane during
this time of virus-related restrictions?

By Region
A lot Somewhat Not very mENot at all
west [IEEZD 30% 16%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 45 (December 28-30, 2020) E




How much would you say you miss tfraveling on an airplane during
this time of virus-related restrictions?

By Urbanicity

H A lot Somewhat Not very mNot at dll

Urban 23% 26% 14% 37%

Suburban 20% 26% 18% 36%

Rural 14% 22% 17% 47%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 45 (December 28-30, 2020) n




Are you planning to go on vacation/travel once things return to
normal and businesses re-open?

—Yes
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;L L LN N AN TTETE TS T OPOLPRRRRAC A A € T .8 18 O F &
SN VTV A T N N N N NN N oot 60 e e P Y W w7 5757 50,0 (0,000 CaN AN N0 0,900,900
) \Wf\,'b\Q\'\q?'b‘\ G V) W W’\'q\bc{?%@ NN \\f»gﬂ(bq}‘bb{.’:@;ib,@

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker




Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do you think
travel/vacation will be very different, somewhat different or mostly the same?

Mostly the same  mSomewhat different  ® Very different
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When, if ever, do you think you will be ready to travel?

26%

17%
% 15% 16%
12%
10%
4%
End of 2020 Early 2021 Mid-2021 End of 2021 2022 Never | don't fravel
(Nov-Dec) (Jan-Apr) (May-Aug) (Sep-Dec)

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 39 (November 19-21, 2020) n



When, if ever, do you think you will be ready to travel?

By Gender
Male ® Female
26%26%
22%
19%
16%
15% 15% 14%
12% 12%
9%
5% 6%
9
End of 2020 Early 2021 Mid-2021 End of 2021 2022 Never | don't fravel

(Nov-Dec) (Jan-Apr) (May-Aug) (Sep-Dec)

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 39 (November 19-21, 2020) n




When, if ever, do you think you will be ready to tfravel?

By Age

18-34 m 35-49 m 50-64

31%

25% 26% 559,

22
20% 20% 20%
17% 18%
147 13%
I1 0% ”I%1 2% 11I7

End of 2020 (Nov- Early 2021 (Jan- Mid-2021 (May- End of 2021 (Sep-
Dec) Apr) Aug) Dec)

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 39 (November 19-21, 2020) ﬂ
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2022 Never

12%
10% 10%

8%I

| don't travel




When, if ever, do you think you will be ready to travel?

By Income

® Less than $50K m$50-$S99K  m S100K+

28% 28%
217 20%
18% 18% 18% 17% 18%
15% 16%
14% 14% 13%
1M1%

7 ey 6%
I I 4-% = I

End of 2020  Early 2021 (Jan- Mid-2021 (May- End of 2021 2022 Never | don't travel

(Nov-Dec) Apr) Aug) (Sep-Dec)

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 39 (November 19-21, 2020) ﬂ




When, if ever, do you think you will be ready to travel?

By Region

® Northeast Midwest mSouth m West

32%

27%
24%
0%
717%19% 18% ) . 19%
16% 16% 16%
. 15% [ 4o 14%14 13% 147
12%12% 1%
8%
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Dec) Apr) Aug) Dec)

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 39 (November 19-21, 2020)




When, if ever, do you think you will be ready to travel?

= Urban
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25%
19% 19%
16% 7% 187
15% ~7°
II I13%

End of 2020 (Nov- Early 2021 (Jan- Mid-2021 (May-
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11%12% 0%
7%
SI% 4% 4% I

End of 2021 (Sep- 2022 Never | don't travel

Dec)

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 39 (November 19-21, 2020) ﬂ




act of a Vaccine & Testing




How likely are you to get a COVID-19 vaccine as soon as it
becomes available?

45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

o

® Wave 40 (11/30-12/2)

= Wave 43 (12/18-12/20)

m Wave 41 (12/4-12/6)

Wave 44 (12/21-12/23)

® Wave 42 (12/11-12/13)

Wave 45 (12/28-12/30)

Very likely

Somewhat likely

Not very likely

Not at all likely

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 ﬂ



How likely are you to get a COVID-19 vaccine as soon as it
becomes available?

By Gender
m Very likely Somewhat likely Not very likely m Not at all likely

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 45 (December 28-30, 2020)




How likely are you to get a COVID-19 vaccine as soon as it

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+

becomes available?

By Age
m Very likely Somewhat likely Not very likely m Not at all likely

55% 22% 14% 10%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 45 (December 28-30, 2020) ﬂ



How likely are you to get a COVID-19 vaccine as soon as it
becomes available?

By Income
m Very likely Somewhat likely Not very likely m Not at all likely

Less than $50K 28% 27% 19% _

$100K+ 23% 17%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 45 (December 28-30, 2020) a



How likely are you to get a COVID-19 vaccine as soon as it
becomes available?

By Region

H Very likely Somewhat likely Not very likely  m Not at all likely

West 38% 31% 14% 17%
South 33% 247 22% 21%

Midwest 36% 25% 21% 19%

Northeast 39% 29% 16% 16%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 45 (December 28-30, 2020) ﬂ



How likely are you to get a COVID-19 vaccine as soon as it
becomes available?

By Urbanicity

m Very likely Somewhat likely Not very likely m Not at all likely

Urban 40% 30% 14% 15%

Suburban K1.YA 25% 19% 20%

Rural 28% 23% 27% 22%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 45 (December 28-30, 2020) E



Once a vaccine is available and enough of the U.S. public has been vaccinated that things
return o normal, are you planning to purchase vacations/travel bookings?

64%

36%

Yes

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 41 (December 4-6, 2020) B



Once a vaccine is available and enough of the U.S. public has been vaccinated that things return to
normail, are you planning to purchase vacations/iravel bookings?

By Gender

37%
34%

Male Female

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 41 (December 4-6, 2020)




Once a vaccine is available and enough of the U.S. public has been vaccinated that things
return o normal, are you planning to purchase vacations/travel bookings?

By Age
39% 38% 37%
: I I I
18-34 35-49 50-64

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 41 (December 4-6, 2020) E




Once a vaccine is available and enough of the U.S. public has been vaccinated that things
return o normal, are you planning to purchase vacations/travel bookings?

By Income

49%

36%

22%

Less than S50K $50-S99K S100K+

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 41 (December 4-6, 2020) E




Once a vaccine is available and enough of the U.S. public has been vaccinated that things
return o normal, are you planning to purchase vacations/travel bookings?

By Region
42%
36% 377
: I I
Northeast Midwest South West

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 41 (December 4-6, 2020) ﬂ




Once a vaccine is available and enough of the U.S. public has been vaccinated that things
return o normal, are you planning to purchase vacations/travel bookings?

By Urbanicity

40%
37%

26%

Urban Suburban Rural

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 41 (December 4-6, 2020)




Once a vaccine is available and enough of the U.S. public has been vaccinated that things return
to normail, are you planning for a big vacation (e.g., international trip, multi-state/country travel)?

67%

33%

Yes

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 41 (December 4-6, 2020) ﬂ



Once a vaccine is available and enough of the U.S. public has been vaccinated that things return to
normal, are you planning for a big vacation (e.g., international frip, multi-state/country travel)?

By Gender

32% 33%

Male Female

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 41 (December 4-6, 2020) ﬂ




Once a vaccine is available and enough of the U.S. public has been vaccinated that things return to
normal, are you planning for a big vacation (e.g., international trip, multi-state/country travel)?

By Age
39%
36%
I I 26% 27%
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 41 (December 4-6, 2020) ﬂ




Once a vaccine is available and enough of the U.S. public has been vaccinated that things return
to normail, are you planning for a big vacation (e.g., international trip, multi-state/country travel)?

By Income

48%

31%

18%

Less than $S50K $50-S99K S100K+

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 41 (December 4-6, 2020) ﬂ




Once a vaccine is available and enough of the U.S. public has been vaccinated that things return
to normail, are you planning for a big vacation (e.g., international trip, multi-state/country travel)?

By Region
35% 34%
32%
: I I
Northeast Midwest South West

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 41 (December 4-6, 2020) H




Once a vaccine is available and enough of the U.S. public has been vaccinated that things return
to normail, are you planning for a big vacation (e.g., international trip, multi-state/country travel)?

By Urbanicity

36% 36%

21%

Urban Suburban Rural

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 41 (December 4-6, 2020)




How much of an impact will a potential COVID-19 vaccine have
on you traveling?

39%

I 29%

16% 16%
A great deal Some Not much None

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 39 (November 19-21, 2020) H



How much of an impact will a potential COVID-19 vaccine have
on you traveling?

By Gender

m A great deal Some Not much ® None

30% 15% 14%

Female 36% 29% 18%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 39 (November 19-21, 2020) n



How much of an impact will a potential COVID-19 vaccine have
on you traveling?

By Age

m A great deal Some Not much ® None

18-34 K1)/ 31% 24% 15%

35-49 38% 31% 14% 16%

50-64 38% 33% 13% 16%

65+ 52% 22% 11% 39%

70
Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 39 (November 19-21, 2020) .



How much of an impact will a potential COVID-19 vaccine have
on you traveling?

By Income

m A great deal Some Not much ® None

Less than $S50K 32% 29% 14%

$50-$99K 38% 31% 14% 16%

$100K+ 28% 17%

71
Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 39 (November 19-21, 2020) .



How much of an impact will a potential COVID-19 vaccine have
on you traveling?

By Region

m A great deal Some Not much ® None

West 42% 29% 19% 10%

South 37% 28% 16% 19%

Midwest 37% 29% 15% 19%

Northeast A% 32% 15% 12%

72
Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 39 (November 19-21, 2020) .



How much of an impact will a potential COVID-19 vaccine have
on you traveling?

By Urbanicity

m A great deal Some Not much ® None

Urban 45% 30% 14% 11%

Suburban 37% 30% 17% 16%

Rural 33% 28% 18% 22%

73
Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 39 (November 19-21, 2020) .



Once the COVID-19 vaccine is available to people at highest risk,
but before you can receive it, how likely are you to limit travel?

40%

27%
16%
9% 8%
Much more likely Somewhat more likely Unchanged Somewhat less likely Much less likely

74
Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 42 (December 11-13, 2020) .



Once the COVID-19 vaccine is available to people at highest risk,
but before you can receive it, how likely are you to limit travel?

By Gender

® Much more likely Somewhat more likely Unchanged m Somewhat less likely m Much less likely

Female 26% 15% 45%

75
Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 42 (December 11-13, 2020) .



Once the COVID-19 vaccine is available to people at highest risk,
but before you can receive it, how likely are you to limit travel?

By Age

B Much more likely Somewhat more likely = Unchanged m=Somewhat less likely m® Much less likely

18-34 23% 18% 15% 9%

35-49 27% 21% 9% 8%

50-64 25% 11% 6% 7%

65+ 35% 14% 4% 5%

(]
Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 42 (December 11-13, 2020) .



Once the COVID-19 vaccine is available to people at highest risk,
but before you can receive it, how likely are you to limit travel?

By Income

B Much more likely Somewhat more likely mUnchanged mSomewhat less likely  ® Much less likely

Less than S$S50K 27% 14%

$50-$99K 25% 18%

$100K+ 17%

77
Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 42 (December 11-13, 2020) .



Once the COVID-19 vaccine is available to people at highest risk,
but before you can receive it, how likely are you to limit travel?

By Region

® Much more likely Somewhat more likely ®mUnchanged mSomewhat less likely  ®m Much less likely

West 27% 14%

South 25% 18%

Midwest 26% 16%

Northeast KyyA 16% 9% 9%

78
Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 42 (December 11-13, 2020) .



Once the COVID-19 vaccine is available to people at highest risk,
but before you can receive it, how likely are you to limit travel?

By Urbanicity

B Much more likely Somewhat more likely » Unchanged m Somewhat less likely ® Much less likely

9% 8%

79
Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 42 (December 11-13, 2020) .



If proof of vaccination were required to do so, would you be willing
to receive a COVID-19 vaccine in order to stay in a hotel?

64%

36%

Yes

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 43 (December 18-20, 2020) n



If proof of vaccination were required to do so, would you be willing to receive a
COVID-19 vaccine in order to stay in a hotel?

By Gender

38%
35%

Male Female

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 43 (December 18-20, 2020)




If proof of vaccination were required to do so, would you be willing to receive
a COVID-19 vaccine in order to stay in a hotel?

By Age
52%
39%
35%
I 32% I
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 43 (December 18-20, 2020) E




If proof of vaccination were required to do so, would you be willing to receive
a COVID-19 vaccine in order to stay in a hotel?

By Income

43%

33% 33%

Less than S50K S$50-S99K S100K+

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 42 (December 11-13, 2020) E




If proof of vaccination were required to do so, would you be willing to receive
a COVID-19 vaccine in order to stay in a hotel?

By Region
40% 39%
36%
I 33% I
Northeast Midwest South West

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 43 (December 18-20, 2020) u




If proof of vaccination were required to do so, would you be willing to receive
a COVID-19 vaccine in order to stay in a hotel?

By Urbanicity

37% 38%

30%

Urban Suburban Rural

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 43 (December 18-20, 2020) H




If proof of vaccination were required to do so, would you be willing
to receive a COVID-19 vaccine in order to fly on a plane?

59%

41%

Yes

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 43 (December 18-20, 2020) H



If proof of vaccination were required to do so, would you be willing to receive a
COVID-19 vaccine in order to fly on a plane?

By Gender

43%
38%

Male Female

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 43 (December 18-20, 2020)




If proof of vaccination were required to do so, would you be willing to receive
a COVID-19 vaccine in order to fly on a plane?

By Age
55%
40%
I36% 34% I
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 43 (December 18-20, 2020)




If proof of vaccination were required to do so, would you be willing to receive
a COVID-19 vaccine in order to fly on a plane?

By Income

48%
41%

33%

Less than S50K $50-S99K S100K+

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 43 (December 18-20, 2020) E




If proof of vaccination were required to do so, would you be willing to receive
a COVID-19 vaccine in order to fly on a plane?

By Region
50%
43%
39%
I : I
Northeast Midwest South West

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 43 (December 18-20, 2020) n




If proof of vaccination were required to do so, would you be willing to receive
a COVID-19 vaccine in order to fly on a plane?

By Urbanicity

46%

39%

30%

Urban Suburban Rural

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 43 (December 18-20, 2020)




If airlines require you to provide proof of your COVID-19 vaccine before flying,
would you prefer to take the vaccine or not take the flight?

59%

41%

Take the vaccine Not take the flight

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 43 (December 18-20, 2020) ﬂ



If airlines require you to provide proof of your COVID-19 vaccine before flying,
would you prefer to take the vaccine or not take the flight?

By Gender

Male H Female

65%

53%
47 %

35%

Take the vaccine Not take the flight

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 43 (December 18-20, 2020) E




If airlines require you to provide proof of your COVID-19 vaccine before
flying, would you prefer to take the vaccine or not take the flight?

By Age
18-34 m 35-49 m 50-64 65+
67%
62%
58%
50% 50%
42%
38%
33%
Take the vaccine Not take the flight

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 43 (December 18-20, 2020) ﬂ




If airlines require you to provide proof of your COVID-19 vaccine before flying,
would you prefer to take the vaccine or not take the flight?

By Income

m Less than $50K m $50-S99K = S100K+

72%
55%
49% 51%
45%
I I ]
Take the vaccine Not take the flight

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 43 (December 18-20, 2020) ﬂ




If airlines require you to provide proof of your COVID-19 vaccine before flying,
would you prefer to take the vaccine or not take the flight?

By Region
m Northeast = Midwest m South m West
66%
59% 59%
55%
45%
41% N%
34% I I I
Take the vaccine Not take the flight

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 43 (December 18-20, 2020) H




If airlines require you to provide proof of your COVID-19 vaccine before flying,
would you prefer to take the vaccine or not take the flight?

By Urbanicity
® Urban E Suburban ¥ Rural
65%
59%
55%
45%
A%
I 35% I
Take the vaccine Not take the flight

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 43 (December 18-20, 2020)
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If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before
altending, would you feel safe going to a work conference/event?

Very safe Somewhat safe Not very safe Not at all safe

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) E




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before
attending, would you feel safe going to a work conference/event?

By Gender

m Very safe m Somewhat safe ® Not very safe m Not at all safe

Male

Female

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before
altending, would you feel safe going to a work conference/event?

By Age

H Very safe = Somewhat safe m Not very safe ® Not at all safe

50-64 14% 44% 23% 20%

65+ 8% 35% 31% 26%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before
altending, would you feel safe going to a work conference/event?

By Income

m Very safe m Somewhat safe ® Not very safe m Not at all safe

Less than $S50K 39% 28% 21%
$50-$99K 45% 21% 21%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before
altending, would you feel safe going to a work conference/event?

By Region
m Very safe m Somewhat safe ® Not very safe ® Not at all safe

West 17% 44% 24% 15%
South

Midwest

Northeast

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before attending, would
you feel safe going to a work conference/event?

By Urbanicity

m Very safe mSomewhat safe  m Not very safe  ® Not at all safe

Urban 22% 37% 27% 14%
Suburban 17% 1% 24% 18%
Rural 9% 43% 22% 26%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before
attending, would you feel safe going to a concert/sporting event?

Very safe Somewhat safe Not very safe Not at all safe

105

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before
attending, would you feel safe going to a concert/sporting event?

By Gender

m Very safe m Somewhat safe ® Not very safe m Not at all safe

Male

Female 10%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before
attending, would you feel safe going to a concert/sporting event?

By Age
H Very safe = Somewhat safe m Not very safe ® Not at all safe
18-34 32% 28% 20%
35-49 19% KLY 20% 26%
50-64 13% 40% 25% 22%
65+ 7% 34% 26% 32%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) A




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before
attending, would you feel safe going to a concert/sporting event?

By Income

m Very safe m Somewhat safe ® Not very safe m Not at all safe

Less than $50K 10% 35% 25% K10)74

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before
attending, would you feel safe going to a concert/sporting event?

By Region
m Very safe m Somewhat safe ® Not very safe ® Not at all safe

West 17% KY4A 26% 21%
South

Midwest 13%

Northeast

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before attending, would
you feel safe going to a concert/sporting event?

By Urbanicity

m Very safe mSomewhat safe  m Not very safe  ® Not at all safe

Urban 22% 29% 26% 23%
Suburban 14% 38% 24% 24%
Rural 8% 39% 23% 30%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)
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